19-24 § 2: Ord. 94-40 § 1: Prior Code § 30-17) 

16.12.0450: BOND AND SECURITY REQUIREMENTS: 

A.   The subdivider shall file with the agreement required by section 16.12.030 of this chapter, 
or its successor, a performance bond in an amount equal to one hundred twenty five percent 
(125%) of the estimated cost of the public improvements for which the subdivider is 
responsible, as determined by the City Engineer. These bonds may be either cash bonds, 
corporate surety bonds or letters of credit. The guarantees shall extend for a one year period